SHANGHAI                                          MARCH  2008
ShangHai Sino-IC Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                                 1.
MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
SMAJ Seires
Surface Mount TVS
Revision:B
Features Mechanical Data
 For surface mounted application in order

VRWM
(V) min
(V)
max
(V)
IT
(mA)
VC@ IPP
(V)
IPP
(A)
IR@ VRWM
(μ A)
SMAJ5.0A SMAJ5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.25 10 9.2 43.5 800
SMAJ6.0A SMAJ6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.67 10 10.3 38.8 800
SMAJ6.5A SMAJ6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.7 500
SMAJ7.0A SMAJ7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.95 10 12.0 33.3 200
SMAJ7.5A SMAJ7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.58 1 12.9 31.0 100
SMAJ8.0A SMAJ8.0CA 8.0 8.89 10.23 1 13.6 29.4 50
SMAJ8.5A SMAJ8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.82 1 14.4 27.7 20
SMAJ9.0A SMAJ9.0CA 9.0 10.00 11.50 1 15.4 26.0 10
SMAJ10A SMAJ10CA 10 11.10 12.80 1 17.0 23.5 5
SMAJ11A SMAJ11CA 11 12.20 14.00 1 18.2 22.0 5
SMAJ12A SMAJ12CA 12 13.30 15.30 1 19.9 20.1 5
SMAJ13A SMAJ13CA 13 14.40 16.50 1 21.5 18.6 5
SMAJ14A SMAJ14CA 14 15.60 17.90 1 23.2 17.2 5
SMAJ15A SMAJ15CA 15 16.70 18.50 1.0  24.4  16.4  5
SMAJ16A SMAJ16CA 16 17.80 19.70 1.0  26.0  15.4  5
SMAJ17A SMAJ17CA 17 18.90 20.90 1.0  27.6  14.5  5
SMAJ18A SMAJ18CA 18 20.00 22.10 1.0  29.2  13.7  5
SMAJ20A SMAJ20CA 20 22.20 24.50 1.0  32.4  12.3  5
SMAJ22A SMAJ22CA 22 24.40 26.90 1.0  35.5  11.3  5
SMAJ24A SMAJ24CA 24 26.70 29.50 1.0  38.9  10.3  5
SMAJ26A SMAJ26CA 26 28.90 31.90 1.0  42.1  9.5  5
SMAJ28A SMAJ28CA 28 31.10 34.40 1.0  45.4  8.8  5
SMAJ30A SMAJ30CA 30 33.30 36.80 1.0  48.4  8.3  5
SMAJ33A SMAJ33CA 33 36.70 40.60 1.0  53.3  7.5  5
SMAJ36A SMAJ36CA 36 40.00 44.20 1.0  58.1  6.9  5
SMAJ40A SMAJ40CA 40 44.40 49.10 1.0  64.5  6.2  5
SMAJ43A SMAJ43CA 43 47.80 52.80 1.0  69.4  5.8  5
SMAJ45A SMAJ45CA 45 50.00 55.30 1.0  72.7  5.5  5
SMAJ48A SMAJ48CA 48 53.30 58.90 1.0  77.4  5.2  5
SMAJ51A SMAJ51CA 51 56.70 62.70 1.0  82.4  4.9  5
SMAJ54A SMAJ54CA 54 60.00 66.30 1.0  87.1  4.6  5
SMAJ58A SMAJ58CA 58 64.40 71.20 1.0  93.6  4.3  5
SMAJ60A SMAJ60CA 60 66.70 73.70 1.0  96.8  4.1  5
SMAJ64A SMAJ64CA 64 71.10 78.60 1.0  103  3.9  5
SMAJ70A SMAJ70CA 70 77.80 86.00 1.0  113  3.5  5
SMAJ75A SMAJ75CA 75 83.30 92.10 1.0  121  3.3  5
SMAJ78A SMAJ78CA 78 86.70 95.80 1.0  126  3.2  5
SMAJ85A SMAJ85CA 85 94  104  1.0  137  2.9  5
SMAJ90A SMAJ90CA 90 100  111  1.0  146  2.7  5
SMAJ100A SMAJ100CA 100 111  123  1.0  162  2.5  5
SMAJ110A SMAJ110CA 110 122  135  1.0  177  2.3  5
SMAJ120A SMAJ120CA 120 133  147  1.0  193  2.0  5
Rating And Characteristic Curves@ 25°C Unless Otherwise Specified
Fig.1  Peak Pulse Power Rating Curve       Fig.2   Power  Derating  Curve
Fig.3   Pulse Waveform                  Fig.4  Maximum Non-Repetitive
Forward Surge Current